For 700 Series Filter Elements
 3M Housings
   HC Series
The HC fi lter housings are constructed from 316 L or 304 stainless steel and
manufactured in accordance to design and construction code EN13445 Group 3. They
have a maximum pressure rating design of 10 bar g and can be used in temperatures
up to 90 ºC.
The HC Series fi lter housings are fully compliant with the European Pressure

n
g
Ordering Guide HC Housing Range
Example Part Number:         Single Cartridge (28 ¾”) Housing: 01HCB1V4NBF0GMDN         Multi Cartridge (39”) Housing: 07HCB2V6NBF0BPDN
* For other Gasket Materials, please contact a 3M Purifi cation representative.
Number of
Elements
Type of
Housing
HC01
03
05
07
Type of
Cover
B =
Bolted
Cartridge
Size
1
2
Range
V =
Vertical
Housing
Material
4 = 304L
6 = 316L
Gasket
Material
NB =
Nitrile*
Surface Finish
F0 = Acid Pickle
Passivated/Glass
Bead Blasted
Type of
Connection
GM =
2” Male
(BSP)
Outlet
D =
Bottom
Outlet
Outlet
Option
N =
None
HC B =
Bolted
1
2
V =
Vertical
4 = 304L
6 = 316L
NB =
Nitrile*
F0 = Acid Pickle
Passivated/Glass
Bead Blasted
BP =
Flanged
(ISO PN16)
D =
Bottom
Outlet
N =
None
Lenntech